Approved /i;&Wm/ /L, (99 /

MINUTES OF THE SENATE COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS.

The meeting was called to order by Senator August "Gus" Bogina, Chairperson
at 8:10 a.m. on April 30, 1991, in Room 123-S of the Capitol.

All members were present except:

Committee staff present:
Norman Furse, Revisors' Office
Diane Duffy, Leah Robinson, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Judy Bromich, Administrative Assistant
Ronda Miller, Committee Secretary

Conferees appearing before the committee:
None

The Chairman distributed Attachment 1 for the subcommittees to review in

their consideration of possible budget cuts for FY92. Prepared by
Legislative Research, it outlines new programs and expansions scheduled for
implementation in FY92. The Chairman stated that the subcommittees might

want to consider postponing implementation of some or all of the programs.

He also distributed and reviewed Attachment 2 which contained a proposal for
balancing the budget. He added the following footnotes to paragraph b:
1) SB 442 which would accomplish a reduction of the ending balance to
4% is in Senate Ways and Means
2) 6.56% was the amount of the demand transfer in statute prior to
the enactment of the 1989 highway plan
3) adoption of a recommendation to add $18.-%20. million to education
would mean expenditures would have to be reduced by $44.2
million

The Chairman told the Committee that if this proposal was adopted,
expenditures would have to be reduced by $24.2 million. If the Committee
approved an additional appropriation to education, expenditures would have
to be reduced by $24.2 million plus the amount of the appropriation.
Further, if the Committee elected not to reduce the demand transfer to the
highway plan, expenditures would have to be reduced by an additional $28.
million.

Senator Rock reviewed details of the tax proposal he introduced in Senate
Ways and Means on April 29, noting that it included an increase in income
taxes, a 1/4 cent increase in sales tax, and a 4.5% tax on 12 services
(listed in Attachment 3). He added that he would want to have language
included in the bill that would prohibit the flow of the new taxes into the
Highway Fund.

There was discussion about the use of the Highway Fund to finance the
Chairman's proposal and about enacting SB 442. Senator Winter voiced his
concern that, in conjunction with the proposal, only 40% of the total SGF
would be targeted for $44.2 million in reduced expenditures.

It was Senator Allen's suggestion that the Chairman request leadership to
advance Senator Rock's proposal to the Committee of the Whole for debate
before causing public alarm with the threat of budget cuts. The Chairman
consented, but directed the subcommittees to meet upon the first recess of
the Senate and to recommend cuts in the amount of approximately $90.
million.

There was some discussion regarding the allotment system. Staff noted that
if SGF balances fall below $100. million, the Governor has discretionary
power, with Finance Council approval, to implement 2% across-the-board cuts.

The Chairman adjourned the meeting at 8:50 a.m.

Unless specifically noted, the individual Page 1 of /
remarks recorded herein have not been
transcribed verbatim. Individual remarks

as reported herein have not been
submitted to the individuals appearing
before the committee for editing or
corrections.



GUEST LIST

COMMITTEE: SENATE WAYS AND MEANS DATE:_(9preq. 30, /77
NAME . (PLEASE PRINT) a ADDRESS COMPANY/ORGANIZATION
WWers wos e TOPEA ' SoR
\B \m L *1? -'\ ‘ i
Dicke  [Ge sl Ly 1 Dl

ok ae (- . Dt
7{4%//%/%/9 // 75//5’%7/" : AP0
N+ Giicas ' / 73%///@6%4
(7%4%%% f-—f : /7 w }“//«zya/W
SN NS VNS | PSU
RKQ//A&JJY/ H{/; S
gg‘/’”/ﬁ %ﬁ’ﬁ" _ ' /47/474 it ‘W/&/@é Stikb_
Qéw k%””J/A— 5:_4 M o SC/

ﬁ/n;/ WS ce
7 y 4 .

, /—%W/Ww OZCT/Q//LW DO
—j;rr? KS[OO“'/\ ‘ I O\\)/Z} .

‘ D, éwﬂ\ ' e STH
/\ J/ // /L’7tb~~ 7 o ) g A
(5 b L«J mac /f?whfane CT ‘ku/é/C
Ray f=. e . Topeks Rl of /Ewl
éh&wzj Bzoum a - D o ﬂ‘
Mﬂ//l/lz—h/ //ow o sz% J/?'n /<V/07v
%@M( /17:(& e o / m%




Y Y pan _ SEEe

D 17T /7/(94,0 pioa[a;ns (Mc/uo/ nc] X pan s opu.s

WWWMM Yy >¢{/&éc,o/
Zg@MVW‘ZMM ), D177 SO
e it

KT n Lprer 7)) PP S
%W% Cs F 7
N geriets (150000070arefor
Sty 1, Dee. /, D /, S00. 0
W D.é/ﬂ;{, /Mz
for Rotdd Do, il 35 /99
KE'T - DA Aitadrend, ) preiten 59 /95
KEL - ASTRA vnrerarore /38 81y

SO A st 2 2.0 08¢

/%AMF»/M?z_ - 3

/MW «ﬁ% R 0L, 5O
%W )Q/ Leruices,
%ﬂWM RS, bpO
:5/05—-. W, 47,4
/M,a > 87/

0@/ Z
HCcBS-MR Wa,wu/z, 57 PP
B0 vy LA Fritie mﬁ@éww&:ﬁ&»

s, 008 324

b G0 o0

bt Z:Z/k M V2 00, &0
*s/wi/ /AW@% ~ @70%24
WML

. 4300, 8686
l'ﬂlﬁ/o«» W}fex/%/%ﬂ/w ,53), 4635
J%M +%,50 2,08, 77/
T, ,{7¢ 2 Mg Dnst e ,,mwé, 191,580

12yl - LR S 7 668, 204
Regoncta - =72
289/ _7767°
)3 566,937
To TP - ——
/S, RO8, Va-a

Wﬁy WZ%W /47&9&37

Clpu,z.( 30, 199
e CECA e vt |



STATE GENERAL FUND

In Millions
Projected
FY 1992 FY 1993 Increase -
Beginning Balance $132.6* $98.8
Receipts
Consensus Est. 2,431.3 2,528.6 4.0%
Transfers and Miscl. 42 --
Total 2,435.5 2,528.6
Expenditures 2,469.3° 2,502.3 $33.0
1.3%
Ending Balance 98.8 125.1
% of Expend. 4.0% 5.0% Assumes S.B. 442 enacted
Receipts in Excess of Expend. (33.8) 26.3

a) Reflects Senate version of the omnibus bill.

b) The following policy assumptions are involved in arriving at this total amount of expenditures:
(1) ending balance equal to 4 percent of expenditures; (2) for FYs 1992 and 1993, reduce
demand transfer to State Highway Fund from 10 percent to 6.56 percent and adjust other
demand transfer statutes to produce same dollar amount as transferred in FY 1991; and (3)
reduce other expenditures in the current Senate status by a total of $24.2 million.

DEMAND TRANSFERS - FY 1992

In Thousands
Current Dist. Dist.
Law Factor Proposed Factor

Income Tax Rebate $§ 201,000 24.0% $ 191,904 22.85%
State Highway Fund 78,249 10.0 51,331 6.56
LAVTRF 38,777 4.5 37,164 4.348
CCRSF 29,461 35 28,351 3.368
CCHF 9,500 100.0 9,052 95.0
Water Plan Fund 6,000 5,895
Workers Comp. Fund 4,000 3,930
State Fair Cap. Imp. 88 88

Total $ 367,075 § 327,115
, (39,360)

Kansas Legislative Research Department
April 29, 1991
91-436c/RWR

SwWAmM
Qpail 30, 199 |
- (taehmert 2



Pub warehousing
Arrangement of Pub Trans
Laundries

Beauty Shops

Barber Shops

Funeral Services

Misc Personal

Credit Reporting

Mailing, reproduction,
and stenographic

Misc Equip Rental & Leasing
Personnel Supply Service

Total @ 4.25 percent

Total @ 4.5 percent

Annualized

$4.269
63,211
$0.398
$10.200
$0.04%
$1.898
$1.364
$4.731

$5.329

$0.568
$15.312

$47.327

$50.110

FY 92

$2.668
$2.007
$0.249
$6.375
$0.291
$1.186
$0..853
82.957

$3.331

$29.842

$31.597

SWwam
Ceprel 30,045/
Qttachmerd 3



